

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/091
Date request received:	07/04/2016
Date request responded to:	08/04/2016
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	EDMS, Electronic Patient Record System

Request Detail:

Info re EDMS

1. Do you currently have an Electronic Patient Record system(s) in place?
2. Can you provide a name for the system(s)?
3. How much are you currently spending on this system annually for licensing and support fees?
4. What is the date of contract expiry for the system(s)?
5. How many users? (An estimation if unsure)
6. How is your system hosted?
7. Who is responsible for your local implementation of the objectives set out by the NHS in the Five Year Forward View?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Do you currently have an Electronic Patient Record system(s) in place?
Yes
2. Can you provide a name for the system(s)? **The system is called eCR**
3. How much are you currently spending on this system annually for licensing and support fees? **The system is an in-house system supported by internal staff supplemented by external staff when required. The annual spend on supporting and making enhancements is in the order of £500k depending upon user requirements.**
4. What is the date of contract expiry for the system(s)? **N/A**
5. How many users? (An estimation if unsure) **6000+**
6. How is your system hosted? **In-house on the LCFT Infrastructure.**

7. Who is responsible for your local implementation of the objectives set out by the NHS in the Five Year Forward View? **The Director of IM&T**